
 

 

  Summer Term   28th June 2024 
secretary@jennetts.bonitas.org.uk 
John 10:10 Live life in all its fullness 

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/plastic-free-status/


 

 

Dear Parents and Carers,   

 

You know I love a great joke but I think my highlight of  

recent weeks was on sports day when our new tug of  

war event happened to go awry. I enjoyed the good natured hu-

mour the 40+ participating adults gave to it.  

 

I think the humour could have drained as the rope snapped but 

luckily nobody fell. Quick as a flash a voice  behind me said ex-

actly as from Jaws ‘ We’re gonna need a bigger rope….’ I stole 

that joke. So thank you anonymous joke-sharer you were lighten-

ing quick. 

 

I also enjoyed that the music of  Imperial Stormtroopers was 

identified correctly on our local  Facebook page for a tune that 

was played for the children to come out to.  Pictures on page  ... 

 

Your child’s report has come home today (Nursery to come home 

on Monday 1st July). As part of  their transition to the next school 

year, children will have the opportunity to visit their new classes 

and teacher on Wednesday 3rd July.  On this date we will also 

welcome new and existing families to drop in to our Open Even-

ing 5pm-7pm.  There will be an opportunity to hear updates from 

me and Q&A at 6pm in the hall.  

 

Have a lovely weekend, see you on the gate(s),   

Liz Savage, Headteacher  
 

 



 

 



 

 

Oliver (Y3) was invited to play at Twickenham as part of Bracknell U8s Rugby team.  

Despite a 7:30am arrival,  Oliver and his teammates enjoyed an incredible experience on the 

pitch.  The team played 3 matches and Oliver scored 2 tries in first match and 1 try in last 

match.  

Well done Oliver!  

 

JP Together—School CD  

 

The whole school were amazing and recorded their school CD 

this week. Please don’t forget to order your school CD before 

Monday morning to ensure delivery before the Summer     

holidays—see sQuid for details!  



 

 

Sports Day 
On Wednesday 26th June children from Year 1-6 enjoyed another sports day 

at JP. The children were amazing, they enjoyed a carousel of  12 stations 

and worked together in their teams. It was amazing to see the children 

come together with their families to enjoy the day. It was a very hot day but 

the children still continued to try their best and challenged themselves with 

all activities which included: sack race, tennis ball balance, relay, bean bag 

throw, over and under and more.  
 

The last part of  the morning included a teacher 3-legged race as well as an attempted tug of  war!  

Many parent races and lots of  support and cheering from the children.  

 

I would like to thank you all for your support as we would not be able to run Sports day without you. 

I have thoroughly enjoyed leading Sports Day for the last 5 years and seeing it grow into such a com-

munity event over the years.  

Miss Knowles  



 

 

 

Upcoming Dates for your Diary  

2-9th July Book Fair  
 

3rd July Open Evening 5pm-7pm 
Moving Up Morning / Y6 Transition Day  

4th July Y4 Greek Mask Making (see sQuid)  

8th July Y3 Ocarina performance 2:30pm (parents        
welcome)  

10th July Rocksteady Performance 9:15am  

15th July Y4 Greek Day  

16th July Talent Show (children only) 
Y5/6 Summer Production 5pm  

17th July Nursery - end of  term  
Y3/4 Really Wilde Festival South Hill Park trip 
Y6 Legoland trip  

18th July Y6 Leavers Assembly 9:30am  
Y5/6 Summer Production 5:30pm  

19th July End of  term 1:30pm  

22nd July-
23rd August 

Summer Holidays - Camp Beaumont return  

https://www.campbeaumont.co.uk/our-camps/jennetts-park


 

 

 
Summer Term 2024 

End of Term Friday 19th July 2024 

Professional Training Days 

Monday 22nd July 2024 Day 4 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Day 5 

(Day 4&5 taken as staff TOIL) 

Autumn Term 2024 

Professional Training Days 

Monday 2nd
 September Day 1  

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 Day 2 

Start of Term Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Half Term Thursday 24th  October to Friday 1st November 2024 

End of Term Nursery Thursday 19th December 2024 

End of Term Friday 20th December 2024 1:30pm 

Spring Term 2025 
Professional Training Day Monday 6th January 2025 Day 3 

Start of Term Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half Term Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 2025 

End of Term Nursery Thursday 3rd April 2025 

End of Term 

Friday 4th April 2025 1:30pm    Monday 7th April-Monday 21st April 2025 

Good Friday - 18th April 2025, Easter Monday 21st April 2025 

Summer Term 2025 
Start of Term Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Half Term May Bank Holidays - 5th and 26th May 2025  Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025 

End of Term Nursery Wednesday 16th July 2025 

End of Term Friday 18th July 2025 1:30pm 

Professional Training Days 

Monday 21st July (Day 4) 

Tuesday 22nd July  (Day 5) 

Wednesday 23rd July (Day 6) 

Term Dates | Jennett's Park (bonitas.org.uk)  

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/school-office/term-dates/

